MAR. 27. 2007 12:13PM

HOFFMAN_WASSON&GITLER

NO. 0596 P. 1

	Docket No.: D-8777		
FORM PT0-1595 (Modified) RECORDATION FO			
Rev. 03-01) IMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) 09A/REV03 PATENTS ONLY			
Tab settings 🔶 🔶 🔍 🔍 🔍 🔍	• • • •		
	ice: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): REALISATIONS 234 LIMITED (FORMERLY KNOWN AS : THE LONDON TIFFIN COMPANY LIMITED)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: GOURMET RESTAURANTS LIMITED Address: 12 GREAT JAMES STREET		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	_		
3. Nature of conveyance:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
🛛 Assignment 🔲 Merger			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: LONDON State/Prov.:		
□ Other	Country: ENGLAND ZIP: WC1N 3DR		
Execution Date: February 7, 2006	Additional name(s) & address(es) 🛛 Yes 🖾 No		
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s) D 518,336		
Additional numbers			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Christopher J. McDonald	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ <u>40.00</u>		
Registration No. <u>41,533</u> Address: <u>HOFFMAN, WASSON & GITLER, P.C.</u>	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account		
2461 South Clark Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Suite 522	8. Deposit account number:		
City: Arlington State/Prov.: VA	08-2455		
Country: United States ZIP: 22202	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
	T USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
Christopher J. McDonald hrs			
Name of Person Signing Signature Date			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services PATENT			

700317483

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 REEL: 019069 FRAME: 0577

CH \$40.00 082455 D518336

ĩ

i ,

DATED 7febriony 2005

(1) REALISATIONS 234 LIMITED (Formerly known as THE LONDON TIFFIN COMPANY LIMITED)

(2) GOURMET RESTURANTS LIMITED

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED DESIGNS



PATENT **REEL: 019069 FRAME: 0578**

DECCIVEN TIME MAD DA 9.07AM

ų.

ASSIGNMENT dated



20056

PARTIES

- REALISATIONS 234 LIMITED (formerly known as THE LONDON TIFFIN (1)COMPANY LIMITED) (a company incorporated in England and Wales with registered number 4435885) whose registered office is at 12 Great James Street, London WC1N 3DR ("Assignor"); and
- (2) GOURMET RESTAURANTS LIMITED (a company incorporated in England and Wales with registered number 5469829) whose registered office is at 12 Great James Street, London WC1N 3DR ("Assignee").

RECITALS

- The Assignor is the proprietor of the registered designs listed in the attached (A) Schedule ("Designs").
- (B) By a Sale and Purchase Agreement dated 24 June 2005 between the Assignor and the Assignee, the Assignor has agreed to assign all its rights, in and to the Designs to the Assignee on the terms set out below.

OPERATIVE PART

1. Assignment

In consideration of the sum of £1 now paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (the receipt of which the Assignor hereby acknowledges), the Assignor hereby assigns with full title guarantee to the Assignee absolutely the Designs and all and any rights in and to the Designs and any common law rights and all the goodwill attaching to the Designs.

Proceedings **z**.

This assignment shall include the right for the Assignee to bring proceedings against any third party in respect of the Designs (including proceedings against any third party for infringement of the Designs or for passing off or for otherwise infringing the rights of the Assignor in the Designs). The Assignor agrees and undertakes to provide to the Assignee (at its request) all such assistance with any proceedings which may be brought by or against the Assignee against or by any third party in relation to the Designs and the Assignee shall indemnify the Assignor in respect of all costs and expenses (including reasonable legal costs) actually incurred by it in providing the Assignee with such assistance.

3. Further assurance

The Assignor covenants that at the cost and request of the Assignee at any time and from time to time it shall execute such deeds or documents and do such acts or things as may be necessary or desirable to give effect to this assignment.

Governing law and jurisdiction 4.

This assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of England and the parties hereto submit to the exclusive jurisdiction of the English courts.

PATENT

.

ŝ

This Assignment has been entered into on the date stated at the beginning of it.

))

)

)

Signed by for and on behalf of ASSIGNOR

Signed by for and on behalf of ASSIGNEE

............... ____

PATENT REEL: 019069 FRAME: 0580

•

ŝ,

Registered Designs

Country	Registration No.	Application	Renewa) Date
Canada	104622	A container	30.09.2009
EU	000092911-0001	A container	21.10.2008

Applications

Country	Application No	Application	Application Date
USA	29/192217	A container	22.10.2003

÷.

.